
MELBOURNE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 22 NOV 2023

R1 22 Nov 2023 | Balaklava | Adelaide Galvanising Industries (Bm62)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 267144
	 2	 033483
	 3	 086500
	 4	 412696
	 5	 276884
	 6	 526452
	 7	 6081
	 8	 524212
	 9	 375529
	10	 413780

FLEURIEU FLIPPER
AHSO
ARTERO
WILLYBEAFACTOR
MISS LANGTRY
ENTERPRISE JEWEL
MORTGAGE MAN
BURNING BRIGHT
SIPSMITH
OFF THE CUFF

61.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
54

4
9
10
5
3
6
2
7
8
1

SAMUEL PAYNE
J TOEROEK
MS S METCALFE
MS S LOGAN
S FAWKE
L NEINDORF
MS T VOORHAM
J HOLDER
D TOURNEUR
MS A JORDSJO

MS R DAY
J DUNN & K BISHOP
MS K BYRNES
G DIMITROPOULOS
GARRET LYNCH
GARRET LYNCH
A J GLUYAS
A J GLUYAS
W A BOGARTS
J FREW

6
6
5
7
6
5
3
3
6
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
F
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
59
58
58
61
59
58
60
53
54

	22-�4�-6-0
	20-�2�-1-3
	20-�3�-0-0
	51-�7�-3-1
	23-�4�-2-0
	17-�2�-3-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-3-0
	33-�2�-5-4
	11-�1�-0-2

$103,425
$74,140
$186,140
$128,835
$89,780
$54,685
$21,850
$52,500
$75,320
$36,000

	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FLEURIEU FLIPPER Trainer: Ms R Day Barrier: 4 Total: 22-4-6-0 Prize Money: A$103,425
Jockey: Samuel Payne WT: 61.5 Good: 18-4-5-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-6-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Host Dam: Just Flipper J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 22-4-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/10/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Ms J M Giles & Miss R G Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 62.5	 $*3.4	 Mccain	 1:16.31	 (23.23)	 7	 10	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 14Oct23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 D Caboche	 54.5	 $12	 Jenkins	 1:39.30	 (23.51)	 2	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 16	 18Oct23	 BAK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Samuel Payne	 61.5	 $*4.8	 Night Cruiser	 1:36.18	 (23.74)	 6	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 8	 29Oct23	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 D Tourneur	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Frankel Star	 1:34.86	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 04Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1522	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Samuel Payne	 58.5	 $9.5	 Ghetto Supastar	 1:30.67	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

2 AHSO Trainer: J Dunn & K Bishop Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$74,140
Jockey: J Toeroek WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Quench The Thirst J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/22 (362 Days)
Owner: T R Black, Ms K Haines, J A Jessup, A B Macpherson, T Delahunt, M Sutton, N Barilla & Jd & Kb Racing (Mgr: J Dunn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Rochelle Milnes	 54	 $10	 Irish Mist	 1:13.24	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 15Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Rochelle Milnes	 54	 $13	 Isa Secret	 1:16.40	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 25Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 Rochelle Milnes	 57	 $11	 Dantela	 1:23.49	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 08Nov23	 POL	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Rochelle Milnes	 56	 $10	 Sino Witness	 1:22.56	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 18Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1539	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 58.5	 $41	 Chipson	 1:34.37	 (23.60)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 ARTERO Trainer: Ms K Byrnes Barrier: 10 Total: 20-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$186,140
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 58 Good: 11-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Ella Supero J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/23 (281 Days)
Owner: M S McMahon, Mrs S A McMahon & Miss K M Byrnes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 60	 $12	 Serenaur	 1:26.10	 (23.48)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 25Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 61	 $14	 Classy Banner	 1:10.18	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 6................... Every chance
5 of 10	 09Jul23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Felicity Atkinson	 56.5	 $31	 Classy Banner	 1:09.42	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	27Oct23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 59	 $101	 Rose Ring	 1:04.81	 (23.52)	 10	 12	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 13	15Nov23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ben Price	 60	 $91	 Commander Meroo	 1:24.55	 (24.26)	-	-	   ....14¾...................... Well beaten

4 WILLYBEAFACTOR Trainer: G Dimitropoulos Barrier: 5 Total: 51-7-3-1 Prize Money: A$128,835
Jockey: Ms S Logan WT: 58 Good: 23-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 20-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Mysteries J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-7-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 28-7-3-1 Last Win: 15/07/23 (130 Days)
Owner: G Dimitropoulos, Mrs K A Dimitropoulos, Mrs J J Benson, Miss K A Benson, Boys ‘n’ Babes (Mgr: G P Taylor), J R Grentell, I R Burkinshaw, A R Short, B W Stokes, E R McDermott, K M 
McDermott & Mrs L C Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Jul23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 60	 $5.5	 Nats Enough	 1:14.39	 (24.21)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 12	 08Aug23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 H Durnan	 59	 $*3.4	 Body Bob	 1:10.66	 (24.09)	 7	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 27Oct23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 58.5	 $61	 Rose Ring	 1:04.81	 (23.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 04Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 56.5	 $51	 Tosen Water	 1:10.03	 (22.65)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼............................No show
6 of 13	 15Nov23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 59.5	 $26	 Commander Meroo	 1:24.55	 (24.26)	-	-	   ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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5 MISS LANGTRY Trainer: Garret Lynch Barrier: 3 Total: 23-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$89,780
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 57.5 Good: 16-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-3-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Savage Coup J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (571 Days)
Owner: Mr E C Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 27Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 58	 $14	 Gamegirl	 1:26.72	 (24.57)	 10	 10	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 15May23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $6.5	 Gimme A Buzz	 1:40.25	 (25.95)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 14Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $19	 Northernero	 1:17.87	 (23.12)	 7	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 23Oct23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Warren	 59.5	 $21	 Dream Inherit	 1:22.37	 (23.19)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 06Nov23	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Warren	 58.5	 $18	 Blazing Zone	 1:16.61	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

6 ENTERPRISE JEWEL Trainer: Garret Lynch Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$54,685
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 5-2-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Lucy Louise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/02/23 (288 Days)
Owner: E C Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Oct23	 MAG	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 56	 $4.4	 Fox Appeal	 1:34.83	 (23.84)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 22Oct23	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 J Potter	 54	 $5.5	 Midnight Mass	 1:29.10	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 28Oct23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Potter	 55.5	 $10	 Free Vino	 1:24.63	 (24.07)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 04Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 J Holder	 56.5	 $20	 Superior Sam	 1:49.40	 (23.67)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 15Nov23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Potter	 56	 $19	 Django Express	 1:37.04	 (25.37)	 9	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

7 MORTGAGE MAN Trainer: A J Gluyas Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,850
Jockey: Ms T Voorham WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Languid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/11/23 (13 Days)
Owner: B H Perks, S J Martens, D I Bingley, W D McGuire, Mrs K H Evans, A L Fielder, W J Wright, M S Hughes, Sema Horse (Mgr: D A Puyenbroek), Beers At The Goody No.2 (Mgr: G Abel), 
J H Tucker, T C Waltham, J C Cooke, L J Perks & L M Macdonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 10May23	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Caboche	 57.5	 $21	 Bolted In	 1:12.13	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 21Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Alan Lai	 ---	 $--	 In Her Sights	 1:04.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
12 of 14	06Oct23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Holder	 56	 $41	 Kinetic Jewel	 0:57.53	 (22.03)	 12	 13	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 18Oct23	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jade Doyle	 53	 $41	 Call To Command	 1:10.75	 (23.26)	 13	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 13	 09Nov23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Holder	 56.5	 $4.4	 Zesty Spice	 1:32.39	 (24.45)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

8 BURNING BRIGHT Trainer: A J Gluyas Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$52,500
Jockey: J Holder WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Summah’s Touch J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Bh Perks,ms Am Clough,hs Perks,miss Tn Perks & Ja Perks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 02Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Alana Livesey	 52	 $51	 Esecutore	 1:11.76	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 23Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms T Voorham	 54.5	 $6.5	 Huggle Time	 1:14.77	 (22.51)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 08Oct23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Holder	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Dare To Be Free	 1:23.61	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 27Oct23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Holder	 54.5	 $*3.6	 Tropopause	 1:32.52	 (24.32)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 9	 09Nov23	 GAW	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Holder	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Covered Call	 1:45.30	 (23.90)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

9 SIPSMITH Trainer: W A Bogarts Barrier: 8 Total: 33-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$75,320
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 55.5 Good: 22-1-4-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Vintage Salon J+H: 10-1-1-1 Turf: 33-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 23/08/23 (91 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Bogarts & B W Bogarts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 16Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1541	 G 	 NMW	 [	11]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $61	 Angry Skies	 1:32.23	 (23.29)	 11	 8	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
5 of 15	 27Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 D Tourneur	 58	 $8.5	 Micklewhite	 1:49.17	 (25.47)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 14Oct23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $71	 Jenkins	 1:39.30	 (23.51)	 9	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 27Oct23	 GAW	turf	 1700	 G 	 OB56	 [	 3]	 T Pannell	 59	 $11	 Dazzling Prospect	 1:45.05	 (24.90)	 8	 4	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 09Nov23	 GAW	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Pannell	 58.5	 $7.5	 Covered Call	 1:45.30	 (23.90)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show

10 OFF THE CUFF Trainer: J Frew Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$36,000
Jockey: Ms A Jordsjo WT: 54 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Apamene J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/23 (105 Days)
Owner: J D Frew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 09Aug23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54	 $8	 Little Chicago	 1:24.45	 (23.97)	 5	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 8	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 58	 $17	 Derby Downs	 1:23.26	 (23.47)	 7	 8	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 30Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54.5	 $41	 Sentimental Flame	 1:33.89	 (24.14)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 01Nov23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Chelsey Reynolds	 52	 $13	 Ruling Goddess	 1:22.55	 (25.16)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	15Nov23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms K Crowther	 54.5	 $21	 Commander Meroo	 1:24.55	 (24.26)	-	-	   ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
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MELBOURNE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 22 NOV 2023

R2 22 Nov 2023 | Sandown | Tobin Brothers Celebrating Lives (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 317380
	 2	 998956
	 3	 19
	 4	 138733
	 5	 410792
	 6	 336664
	 7	 182622
	 8	 81
	 9	 421362
	10	 800206

LEGIONNAIRE
FREE TO MOVE
CHICO SONADO
JENNIFERWISH
OUR AUGUST ROSE
BELMIA
DIRTY GRIN
PLENTY OF AMMO
TACTFULL
WANT TO DOO

62.5
62
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
55

4
8
9
2
5
3
6
1
10
7

MS L LAFFERTY  2 

W F PINN  2 

J MOTT
D BATES
TATUM BULL  3 

C WILLIAMS
B MC DOUGALL
J CHILDS
MS C HEFEL  1.5 
WILL PRICE  1.5 

J F MOLONEY
K & K KEYS
BRETT SCOTT
MS R FROST
R HICKMOTT
J EDWARDS
S ZAHRA
S WILDE
RORY HUNTER
LOGAN MCGILL

7
6
4
5
7
4
4
5
6
6

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS

69
68
63
67
67
64
59
62
57
54

	43-�4�-6-5
	28-�4�-2-3
	 2-�1�-0-0
	16-�3�-3-3
	31-�6�-1-2
	 9-�1�-1-2
	 9-�1�-4-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	21-�2�-5-2
	24-�2�-2-1

$297,900
$331,420
$31,050
$116,110
$151,815
$75,675
$52,365
$15,600
$57,582
$53,790

	11-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	13-�4�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LEGIONNAIRE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 4 Total: 43-4-6-5 Prize Money: A$297,900
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 33-4-5-5 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 29-3-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Stratum Dam: Matron J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/03/23 (248 Days)
Owner: Ms J C Sampson & Miss M R Taite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 19Mar23	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S O’Meara	 60	 $5	 Beneficio	 1:11.17	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 08Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 S Clarke	 59	 $15	 Lafargue	 1:12.61	 (24.13)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $15	 Deekay	 1:12.52	 (23.48)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $17	 Mawallock	 1:03.82	 (22.80)	 10	 10	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Logan Bates	 59.5	 $17	 Social Conscience	 1:12.61	 (23.60)	 5	 11	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted

2 FREE TO MOVE Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 8 Total: 28-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$331,420
Jockey: W F Pinn (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Canhill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-1 Last Win: 27/07/22 (483 Days)
Owner: Miss K Keys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 60.5	 $61	 Netanyahu	 1:17.66	 (22.47)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½............................No show
8 of 10	 25Jun23	 WER	turf	 1010	 H 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $21	 Jungle Sensation	 1:01.31	 (24.44)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 19Jul23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $26	 Lovin’ Laughs	 1:18.33	 (22.21)	 4	 4	 ........ 5............................No show
5 of 11	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Tatum Bull	 59	 $61	 Boldinho	 1:17.99	 (22.67)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 04Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Moor	 62	 $7.5	 Flying Ace	 1:25.26	 (23.16)	 4	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance

3 CHICO SONADO Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,050
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zed Dam: Hermione J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/03/23 (252 Days)
Owner: M B Scott, Rohs Syndicate (Mgr: M J Browell), T Van, Ms J L Symmons, Ms S Harden, R M Koch, Mrs M L Reid, M A Schiavone, J P Browne, D Bowman, T D Fisher, P J Christiansen, 
Mrs L E Christiansen, S P Foster, Insight Delight Racing (Mgr: P G Farrell), D J F

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 06Feb23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 ---	 $--	 Alkalist	 0:46.30	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 15Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59	 $13	 Valspar	 1:18.47	 (22.68)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
9 of 9	 06Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $8.5	 Sheer Class	 1:25.58	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾............................No show

4 JENNIFERWISH Trainer: Ms R Frost Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$116,110
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Mshawish Dam: Joadja J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 19/01/23 (307 Days)
Owner: A Ottobre, Mrs L Ottobre & M Ottobre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 10Feb23	 COL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 60	 $4	 Toogoodfortoorak	 1:35.30	 (23.21)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 15	 18Mar23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM80	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 54	 $31	 Yulong Patrol	 1:35.71	 (24.20)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 31Mar23	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 60	 $*3.3	 Hopkins	 2:08.12	 (25.59)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $5.5	 In Your Hands	 1:12.91	 (24.09)	 8	 8	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $5.5	 Social Conscience	 1:12.61	 (23.60)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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5 OUR AUGUST ROSE Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 5 Total: 31-6-1-2 Prize Money: A$151,815
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 15-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Millie Rose J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 31-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-0-1 Last Win: 04/05/23 (202 Days)
Owner: Ms A Verhoeff, D Slater, D Mills, Malibu Racing No 2, Beyond The Ladies Lounge, B T L L, Seymour Girls, Bronett Racing, Mrs B Slater, B T L L 2, F V S D Racing, L Vahghan, J Booth 
& Btll 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04May23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $9	 Fiasco Tess	 1:26.52	 (24.73)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
10 of 16	13May23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 54	 $18	 Party For One	 1:23.72	 (22.88)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 27May23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 53.5	 $9.5	 Pitchanun	 1:39.15	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Tatum Bull	 58	 $19	 Skybird	 1:17.07	 (23.49)	 7	 6	 ....12¼............................No show
2 of 8	 26Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Tatum Bull	 59.5	 $26	 Batrana	 1:24.05	 (22.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run

6 BELMIA Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$75,675
Jockey: C Williams WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Bjorn Pretty J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/11/22 (382 Days)
Owner: A Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 08Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 60	 $*1.9	 Brazen Lady	 1:18.36	 (23.00)	 7	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 24Mar23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 G3	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 56	 $14	 Papillon Club	 1:38.20	 (24.69)	 7	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance
6 of 7	 13Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 58	 $11	 Von Hauke	 1:17.89	 (22.83)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 58	 $4	 Vankukla	 1:18.08	 (23.74)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 58	 $14	 Along The River	 1:10.88	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

7 DIRTY GRIN Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$52,365
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-4-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Zacinto Dam: Pearly Whites J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/23 (297 Days)
Owner: M J Bracchi, Mrs E M Bracchi & J Kovacevic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Feb23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sheer Class	 1:23.50	 (22.52)	 5	 3	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 58	 $5	 Rumbled Again	 1:25.35	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 30Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 58	 $3.1	 Globe	 1:39.58	 (24.35)	 4	 3	 ....11¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 12Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $4.6	 Morpheus Bragi	 1:11.44	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L King	 60.5	 $*3.1	 Sebastian The Fox	 1:25.96	 (23.43)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 PLENTY OF AMMO Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,600
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Millie’s Reef J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (58 Days)
Owner: S W Wilde, M A Schirmer, N B Huby, D Costa, Ms N J Hill, B W Casanelia, B Murray, R S McDonald, T Devine, T G Casanelia, L J Sells, S J Sells, T J Sells, D C Symons, P G Daffy, S 
A Kelly, G J Jensz, J R Parish, S W Timms & Kewan Skiltz Racing (Mgr: I C Mc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
8 of 11	 13Mar23	 WAR	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Cartwright	 57.5	 $3.7	 Hampton Belle	 1:05.92	 (24.28)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Williams	 57.5	 $8	 Three Grand	 0:57.83	 (23.11)	 7	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 5	 31Oct23	 COL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L Williams	 ---	 $--	 Savee	 1:02.07	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial

9 TACTFULL Trainer: Rory Hunter Barrier: 10 Total: 21-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$57,582
Jockey: Ms C Hefel (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Tackit J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 21-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-2 Last Win: 23/05/23 (183 Days)
Owner: A H Hunter, R P Hunter, L Roberts, D V Neal, C Jenkins, D Marguglio, Mrs L Marguglio, J Efthimiadis, L Galea, Ms D Nicolici, D Galea, Mrs S Roberts, Mrs C Jenkins & Ms S Kirne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11May23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Codi Jordan	 53	 $19	 Silver Up	 1:28.77	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 23May23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Codi Jordan	 56	 $5.5	 Without Excuse	 1:33.77	 (24.93)	 5	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 11	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Codi Jordan	 58	 $*3.6	 Headsmart	 1:42.04	 (26.07)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 25Jun23	 WER	turf	 1620	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 60	 $3.9	 Mark Of The Man	 1:43.74	 (26.28)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
2 of 5	 05Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $16	 Lady Di Di	 1:10.55	 (23.88)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

10 WANT TO DOO Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 7 Total: 24-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$53,790
Jockey: Will Price (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Flying Hostess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-1 Last Win: 26/07/22 (484 Days)
Owner: G & Mrs J Lewis, L McGill, J & Mrs N Weekley, S & Mrs K Yule, J & Mrs J Simpson, A & Mrs K Smith & G Strahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 60	 $31	 Free Market	 1:07.34	 (24.53)	 10	 14	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 D L Turner	 59.5	 $15	 A Pinch Of Luck	 1:11.60	 (23.43)	 9	 12	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 R Downey	 59	 $41	 Pride Of Galway	 1:15.78	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
11 of 11	23Sep23	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 W Gordon	 59	 $21	 Hunitchiwa	 1:28.67	 (24.40)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 13Oct23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54	 $71	 Bombastic Boy	 1:20.01	 (25.16)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
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R3 22 Nov 2023 | Balaklava | Gawler South Bakery Hcp (56)
Distance: 1050m | Class: OB56	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 933070
	 2	 502104
	 3	 891
	 4	 1733
	 5	 741900
	 6	 481607
	 7	 207405
	 8	 508991
	 9	 365879
	10	 163807
	11	 222909
	12	 883480

JIMMYS EDGE
ROCK HARD
DOORBEL
EASTSIDE DIAMOND
RUSTYDUSTYSUNSHINE
WATERHEAD
A THOUSAND DEGREES
CATALINA BLUE
SAMESYN
UTAH JOE
DUCHESS NICCI
SOPHINA DIVA

60
59.5
59
59
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
54

1
6
10
3
5
2
9
8
12
4
7
11

MS S METCALFE
L NEINDORF
J HOLDER
T PANNELL
ROCHELLE MILNES  2 

D CABOCHE
CAITLYN MUNRO  3 

MS T VOORHAM
D TOURNEUR
J POTTER
S FAWKE
CHELSEY REYNOLDS  4 

KRISTI EVANS
B COZAMANIS
J DUNN & K BISHOP
SCOTT WESTOVER
R A CAMPBELL
MCKERLIE/HORNHARDT
T MONTGOMERIE
B J JONES
J O’CONNOR
GRANT KLUSKE
MCKERLIE/HORNHARDT
MS LETTS-MAUND

5
8
8
4
9
6
9
5
5
7
6
8

G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
53
56
56
54
54
49
53
53
49
49
45

	22-�2�-3-4
	70-�11�-4-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	99-�17�-10-5
	11-�2�-1-0
	66-�9�-12-8
	33-�3�-2-1
	26-�2�-3-2
	42-�3�-5-5
	27-�2�-4-5
	50-�3�-5-7

$62,895
$264,125
$12,260
$20,825
$232,930
$27,385
$145,469
$53,195
$144,375
$81,870
$61,110
$93,090

	10-�2�-2-2
	25-�5�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	64-�14�-4-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	30-�4�-5-2
	6-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-3-3
	13-�1�-2-4
	30-�2�-4-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 JIMMYS EDGE Trainer: Kristi Evans Barrier: 1 Total: 22-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$62,895
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 60 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-2
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Monica Kate J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-3 Last Win: 14/09/22 (434 Days)
Owner: W J Butterfield, C S Clarke, R B Jones, J Lee, S T McKirdy, B C McMillan, B M George, P J Finlay, J T Hazeal, P J McGeever, Mrs I Kennerley, Ms J Myers, B P Kenny, Mrs N J Kenny, 
D B Summerton, R T Osman, Ms C A Francis, Seal Racing (M Seal), Mickey Duck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24May23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Alana Livesey	 58	 $*2.6	 Saville	 1:00.88	 (22.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 07Jun23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 L Neindorf	 57.5	 $3.9	 Big Shaq	 1:08.55	 (25.02)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	17Jun23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM62	 [	12]	 J Opperman	 56	 $*3.8	 Starspangled Saga	 0:59.46	 (23.31)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 28Oct23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 55	 $15	 Foster Street	 0:58.21	 (22.96)	 6	-	  ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Neindorf	 58.5	 $6.5	 Old Time Rock	 1:02.70	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted

2 ROCK HARD Trainer: B Cozamanis Barrier: 6 Total: 70-11-4-3 Prize Money: A$264,125
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 59.5 Good: 49-9-2-2 Track: 6-1-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 23-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-5-1-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Rock Of Fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 70-11-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-1 Last Win: 08/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Cozamanis & G N Peters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	02Sep23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 OB68	 [	10]	 Ms S Logan	 52	 $101	 Lonrodex	 1:01.65	 (22.44)	 1	 3	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 01Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Alana Livesey	 53.5	 $6.5	 Artful Ambition	 0:59.82	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 08Oct23	 STR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Livesey	 54	 $4.2	 Commando Miss	 1:07.79	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 12	04Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Alana Livesey	 53	 $21	 All Beans	 1:00.50	 (22.80)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Livesey	 56	 $19	 Old Time Rock	 1:02.70	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

3 DOORBEL Trainer: J Dunn & K Bishop Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,260
Jockey: J Holder WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Close The Door J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: M W Lewis, W J Lewis, Mrs D M Lewis, C J Holland & Miss M J Holland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 07Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Rochelle Milnes	 ---	 $--	 Superior Sam	 1:01.63	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 21Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Rochelle Milnes	 ---	 $--	 Hydrosphere	 1:03.60	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 01Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Rochelle Milnes	 54	 $15	 Maddison Miss	 0:59.44	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 25Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Alana Livesey	 54.5	 $21	 Gallantry Girl	 1:14.94	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½............................No show
1 of 12	 08Nov23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Alana Livesey	 54.5	 $21	 Tane Toa	 0:59.01	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win

4 EASTSIDE DIAMOND Trainer: Scott Westover Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$20,825
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Brightcut J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/23 (255 Days)
Owner: G Belperio, D G Reynolds, A C Thamm, M B Smith, Ms N Rantanen Reynolds, T Lane, P G Thornton, J P Sinor & S Westover

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 12Mar23	 CLA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 56	 $8.5	 Enuff Red	 1:06.61	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 7	 29Mar23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 D Tourneur	 55	 $31	 Manage The Cycle	 1:01.54	 (23.05)	 5	 7	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 08Apr23	 CLA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 D Caboche	 56	 $21	 Dash It	 1:13.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 26Oct23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Tourneur	 ---	 $--	 Super Sharp	 1:04.93	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 12	 07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Pannell	 57	 $41	 Old Time Rock	 1:02.70	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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5 RUSTYDUSTYSUNSHINE Trainer: R A Campbell Barrier: 5 Total: 99-17-10-5 Prize Money: A$232,930
Jockey: Rochelle Milnes (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 70-12-8-5 Track: 11-2-0-0

9yo gr aus m Fav: 15-6-3-0 56-58kg: 45-7-6-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 64-14-4-2
Sire: Barbados Dam: Quench J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 99-17-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-2-0 Last Win: 27/08/23 (87 Days)
Owner: R A Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Aug23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB56	 [	 2]	 Rochelle Milnes	 54.5	 $5	 Rock Hard	 1:00.22	 (22.30)	 7	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM56	 [	 2]	 Rochelle Milnes	 55.5	 $6	 Magic Delta	 1:03.78	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 11	 02Oct23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB60	 [	10]	 Rochelle Milnes	 55	 $21	 Sabermetric	 1:05.97	 (23.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 9¾............................No show
10 of 12	18Oct23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 57.5	 $41	 Santastico	 1:01.29	 (23.03)	 7	 10	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
10 of 12	09Nov23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 57.5	 $41	 Myrtle Creek	 1:11.71	 (23.52)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back

6 WATERHEAD Trainer: McKerlie/Hornhardt Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,385
Jockey: D Caboche WT: 58 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Elusive Blues J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/02/23 (276 Days)
Owner: W Hornhardt & G Buckley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 20Jan23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Eran Boyd	 55	 $31	 Siyata	 0:58.17	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 19Feb23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM54	 [	12]	 S Tomlinson	 56.5	 $12	 Strip Club	 1:00.34	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 19Mar23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Tomlinson	 59	 $8.5	 Strip Club	 1:00.70	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance
11 of 11	15Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S Fawke	 54.5	 $51	 Irish Mist	 1:00.17	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 11Nov23	 BRH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $4	 Zoutons	 0:54.63	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....14¼.........................No excuse

7 A THOUSAND DEGREES Trainer: T Montgomerie Barrier: 9 Total: 66-9-12-8 Prize Money: A$145,469
Jockey: Caitlyn Munro (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 56-9-11-7 Track: 5-0-1-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 12-2-5-2 54-56kg: 16-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-5-2
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Bella Demure J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 66-9-12-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/01/23 (298 Days)
Owner: D A Montgomerie & T R Montgomerie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM56	 [	 9]	 D Caboche	 59	 $31	 Rustydustysunshine	 1:03.78	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 13Sep23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB56	 [	 1]	 J Potter	 58.5	 $31	 Magic Delta	 1:00.92	 (22.86)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 01Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Felicity Atkinson	 54.5	 $31	 Artful Ambition	 0:59.82	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 12	15Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB54	 [	 4]	 H Y Yuen	 55.5	 $14	 Celeritate Regem	 1:14.59	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 11Nov23	 BRH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 Caitlyn Munro	 58.5	 $4.4	 Toojay	 1:10.17	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

8 CATALINA BLUE Trainer: B J Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 33-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$53,195
Jockey: Ms T Voorham WT: 57.5 Good: 23-3-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 22-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: River Lantern J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 30-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Ms S M Fuller & B J Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	07May23	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 OB52	 [	10]	 D Caboche	 58	 $9.5	 Choncape	 1:22.09	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 19May23	 POA	 turf	 1498	 G 	 OB54	 [	 1]	 Ms T Voorham	 57.5	 $7	 Obelos	 1:29.85	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 27May23	 HAK	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 P N Wong	 53	 $13	 Jamcra	 1:48.05	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8............................No show
9 of 12	 11Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Alana Livesey	 55	 $26	 Sir Toop	 1:21.45	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ....14¾............................No show
1 of 11	 08Nov23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB54	 [	10]	 Ms T Voorham	 55	 $*3.8	 Perfect Zed	 1:00.34	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½...........................Good win

9 SAMESYN Trainer: J O’connor Barrier: 12 Total: 26-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$144,375
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Salina Cruz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/08/22 (473 Days)
Owner: Mrs E Dickmann, K P Dickmann, J P Dickmann, Mrs K H Dickmann, Ms N Dickmann & A Albrecht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20May23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms K Crowther	 54	 $12	 Aston Rapova	 1:02.80	 (22.80)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 07Jun23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	11]	 P N Wong	 55.5	 $4.6	 Tupoleu	 1:16.41	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 07Oct23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Ms M Collett	 53.5	 $21	 Aztec Dancer	 0:58.21	 (22.31)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 21Oct23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Maund	 56	 $61	 Aviatress	 1:01.28	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Opperman	 56	 $13	 Old Time Rock	 1:02.70	 (23.12)	 8	 11	 ........ 3............................No show

10 UTAH JOE Trainer: Grant Kluske Barrier: 4 Total: 42-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$81,870
Jockey: J Potter WT: 57.5 Good: 23-2-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 20-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-3
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Shekinaar J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 42-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-1 Last Win: 25/04/23 (211 Days)
Owner: W B & G B Kluske, K Richardson, Mrs S R Richardson, D J Bentley, Ms J A Barnes, A F & B Pieters, Ms K Pieters, G B Paterson, Ms L J Smith, J A Bongiorno, L W Roberts, Mrs B J 
Roberts, A W Haberfield, M P Broad, R J & M J Wilkinson & Ms A G Sacca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10May23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM56	 [	10]	 Ms S Logan	 59	 $26	 Clamarc	 1:00.78	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 09Aug23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB56	 [	 6]	 Ms S Logan	 58.5	 $21	 Rock Hard	 1:00.22	 (22.30)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 19Aug23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 55.5	 $61	 Lonrodex	 1:00.33	 (23.47)	 11	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	01Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $*5.5	 Artful Ambition	 0:59.82	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 22Oct23	 NAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB54	 [	 4]	 Ms S Logan	 58	 $9	 Archway To Heaven	 1:13.91	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
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11 DUCHESS NICCI Trainer: McKerlie/Hornhardt Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$61,110
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 55.5 Good: 22-2-3-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 17-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-4
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Ancient Titles J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 27-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/03/23 (264 Days)
Owner: G Buckley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 29Mar23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 S Fawke	 54	 $31	 Manage The Cycle	 1:01.54	 (23.05)	 4	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 05Apr23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 54	 $5	 Lord Varys	 1:00.42	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM56	 [	 5]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $12	 Rustydustysunshine	 1:03.78	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....13¾............................No show
11 of 12	15Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB54	 [	 8]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $11	 Celeritate Regem	 1:14.59	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 08Nov23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB54	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 56.5	 $12	 Catalina Blue	 1:00.34	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¼............................No show

12 SOPHINA DIVA Trainer: Ms Letts-Maund Barrier: 11 Total: 50-3-5-7 Prize Money: A$93,090
Jockey: Chelsey Reynolds (a4.0)WT: 54 Good: 30-1-2-3 Track: 9-1-2-1

8yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 50-52kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-2-4-3
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Sophina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-3-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-4 Last Win: 26/10/22 (392 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Letts-Maund, T A Maund & Ms J A Letts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Apr23	 STR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM56	 [	 2]	 J Maund	 54.5	 $31	 Pivotal Force	 1:14.02	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 30Apr23	 NAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM54	 [	 7]	 J Maund	 55	 $21	 May’s West	 1:00.69	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 10May23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM56	 [	 6]	 Felicity Atkinson	 54	 $14	 May’s West	 1:00.81	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 04Jun23	 BOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB54	 [	10]	 P N Wong	 53.5	 $9	 Real Roy	 1:07.38	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	11Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB52	 [	 6]	 J Maund	 55.5	 $17	 Hey Michael	 1:03.92	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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R4 22 Nov 2023 | Sandown | Ive > (Bm64)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 646568
	 2	 454045
	 3	 214133
	 4	 262172
	 5	 244402
	 6	 314069
	 7	 252247
	 8	 111742
	 9	 556563
	10	 547143
	11	 57915

FLOWER MOON
CHARMING DI
FRENCHMANS BAY
VIENNA VIXEN
DANE ON TOUR
KASAMI
LITTLE MISS GUTSAA
SHE’S NOTORIOUS
CANTINA
GABSTAR
LOVE TONIGHT

62.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59

11
9
8
4
10
7
6
2
5
1
3

MS L LAFFERTY  2 

MS C HEFEL  1.5 
J CHILDS
W F PINN  2 

TATUM BULL  3 

WILL PRICE  1.5 
C WILLIAMS
B MERTENS
B MC DOUGALL
D MOOR
D STACKHOUSE

M J ELLERTON
J F MOLONEY
A NOBLET
MAHER/EUSTACE
D & C FEEK
H DWYER
J EDWARDS
C MCDONALD
BRIAN MCGRATH
MS C ALDERSON
A & S FREEDMAN

5
4
5
4
5
6
6
5
5
5
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
67
66
66
65
65
65
65
63
63
62

	14-�4�-0-1
	15-�3�-0-1
	 9-�2�-4-2
	 7-�2�-3-0
	13-�2�-3-1
	18-�3�-4-2
	27-�3�-7-3
	16-�3�-1-3
	14-�2�-2-1
	16-�2�-1-2
	 5-�1�-0-0

$128,180
$103,625
$61,065
$47,430
$108,335
$85,490
$181,505
$91,135
$69,125
$99,860
$25,025

	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 FLOWER MOON Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 11 Total: 14-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$128,180
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Miss Salinger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-1 Last Win: 27/07/22 (483 Days)
Owner: Stable Financial (Mgr: A M Tims), A D Stanley, B O’Neil, B J Britten, A J Arkinstall, G J Walker, Mrs G Cameron, J Cameron & P Hickman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 61	 $10	 Sanstoc	 1:22.93	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 22Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 55.5	 $13	 Luvoir	 1:32.05	 (23.76)	-	-	   ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 05Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $6	 Pretty Amazing	 1:40.11	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 26Apr23	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J R Collett	 61.5	 $*4.6	 Ruban Bleu	 1:32.43	 (24.65)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $41	 Extreme Flight	 1:11.65	 (23.47)	 9	 8	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

2 CHARMING DI Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$103,625
Jockey: Ms C Hefel (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Mesmerize Me J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/12/22 (336 Days)
Owner: P A Shannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 29Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $14	 Jenny Jerome	 1:18.23	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 10May23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Tayla Childs	 59.5	 $6	 Free Willed	 1:21.62	 (24.99)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	20May23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 56	 $14	 Jenny Jerome	 1:24.18	 (24.08)	 6	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 61.5	 $4.8	 In Your Hands	 1:12.91	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $8.5	 Miss Russia	 1:12.17	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

3 FRENCHMANS BAY Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$61,065
Jockey: J Childs WT: 61 Good: 8-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-3-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: La Perouse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/06/23 (156 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Signal	 1:11.20	 (22.68)	 5	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 8	 26May23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 57	 $*1.8	 Pentegra	 1:12.15	 (23.75)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 62	 $*1.8	 Annie’s Comet	 1:24.70	 (24.51)	 4	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 11	 04Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59	 $4.4	 Red Phantom	 1:30.50	 (24.11)	 4	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 59	 $7.5	 Miss Russia	 1:12.17	 (22.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

4 VIENNA VIXEN Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$47,430
Jockey: W F Pinn (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Vienna Waltz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/09/23 (71 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Sewgoolam, Sewgoolam Racing Connection, Dr C Sewgoolam, S Sewgoolam, Miss K Edwards, D Hollyman, C Zun, K Bliesner, A Blythe, Mrs M Broadbent, D Chatley, Jcr Thor-�
oughbreds, J Lewis, C J M M P Racing, G O’Meara, Y Thai & N D’Souza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 08Mar23	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $14	 Brazen Lady	 1:18.36	 (23.00)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Luke Cartwright	 56	 $4.8	 Kahuka	 1:00.37	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Luke Cartwright	 56	 $*4.4	 Let’s Go Letty	 1:14.61	 (24.55)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 7	 05Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Luke Cartwright	 58	 $4.4	 Theycallmebruce	 1:22.86	 (23.08)	 2	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 31Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Luke Cartwright	 59	 $6.5	 Supreme Thunder	 1:16.12	 (23.43)	 7	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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5 DANE ON TOUR Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$108,335
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: On Tour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/12/22 (343 Days)
Owner: G R Young, R J Capuano, L Chiocci, D Fishlock, R Kirman, C Miotto, G Tosswill, Ms M Viola, N Young, J Miotto, B Walton, M Harvey, Ms K L Benson, Jolly Seven Syndicate (Mgr: H J 
Jolly), A Nicholson, D J Smith, Barkellmi Syndicate (Mgr: G Barnett), Mrs W R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 28Jan23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Oliver	 58.5	 $*3.7	 No Secret	 1:36.82	 (23.71)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 25May23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $9	 Gamegirl	 1:26.36	 (24.45)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 15	 10Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Oliver	 58.5	 $16	 Glamdam	 1:40.27	 (24.16)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
14 of 14	28Jun23	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $15	 Crimson Light	 1:41.27	 (25.41)	 10	 11	 ....25¾.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 20Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $9	 Seb Song	 1:37.76	 (22.93)	 10	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 KASAMI Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$85,490
Jockey: Will Price (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 14-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Wildwood Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (269 Days)
Owner: I F Foster, B G Kruger, L M Kruger, D W Stutt, M W Patterson, S A Aboud, P Webster, T J Pender, D T Moxon, J Carmichael, P A Toleman, C M Barrett, D Di Giacomo & Kratzie Racing 
No 23 (Mgr: W Kratzmann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 26Feb23	 TER	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms T Hope	 58.5	 $16	 It’s Kind Of Magic	 0:59.75	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 6	 16Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $21	 Who Shot Suzy	 0:57.62	 (22.57)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
13 of 13	13Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $81	 Lempicka	 0:57.25	 (21.89)	 4	 9	 ..... 6¼............................ Poor run
6 of 9	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $31	 Rosalia	 1:04.10	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 10	 26Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58.5	 $91	 Sunset Dreaming	 1:11.23	 (22.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show

7 LITTLE MISS GUTSAA Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 6 Total: 27-3-7-3 Prize Money: A$181,505
Jockey: C Williams WT: 60.5 Good: 15-3-4-2 Track: 5-1-2-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Emperossa J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 27-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-3-1 Last Win: 08/03/23 (259 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Allen, G E Allen, Mrs S Reynolds, B Reynolds, Ms C Hocking & T Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 58.5	 $4.6	 Lovie May	 1:16.69	 (23.63)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 59	 $5.5	 Boldinho	 1:17.99	 (22.67)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $13	 Helix	 1:24.90	 (23.10)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $11	 Always Hapi	 1:25.99	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 29Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 56	 $13	 Lady Jones	 1:23.74	 (23.35)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

8 SHE’S NOTORIOUS Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$91,135
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 60.5 Good: 9-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Irish Teardrop J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 22/01/23 (304 Days)
Owner: Mrs S G Chadwick, A Amodeo, P Amodeo, A J Blackshaw, R E Bowen, You Can’t Refuse (Mgr: J De Marco), J Falcke, Ms E S Bryan, R Donev, L K De Burgh, T Nener & A C Quail

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Jan23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 57	 $11	 Colombe D’or	 1:23.95	 (23.75)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 8	 22Jan23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 59	 $3.4	 Starring Role	 1:34.72	 (23.40)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
7 of 9	 10Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1514	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 59	 $6.5	 Aspen Colorado	 1:31.72	 (24.09)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 23Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 59	 $5.5	 Ampere	 1:38.72	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 19Oct23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $6.5	 Punch Lane	 1:11.36	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

9 CANTINA Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$69,125
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Red Margarita J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (489 Days)
Owner: J A McGrath, J B O’Rourke, S J O’Rourke & R J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 21Dec22	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 60.5	 $12	 Boss Queen	 1:18.25	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 26Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $16	 Wishlor Lass	 1:23.92	 (23.53)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 17Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $11	 No Secret	 1:37.17	 (24.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 26Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $13	 Under And Over	 0:57.91	 (21.86)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $5.5	 Mambo Dancer	 1:04.54	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

10 GABSTAR Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$99,860
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Gabriella J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (62 Days)
Owner: Ms C M Alderson, Mrs S M Ridgway, Clanbrooke Racing Sharing Winners, Ms D J Armstrong, N W Kelly, Mrs K M Grossek, M M Stivic, P M Stivic, P Richards, C A Russell, Miss G 
Russell, N J Koomen, A Bartlett, R Ferguson, P Pecina, Clanbrooke Extreme 2021, Clan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 14Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 54.5	 $41	 Belle Et Riche	 1:23.63	 (23.57)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 09Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $7.5	 Roma’s Wish	 1:24.87	 (23.19)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 51.5	 $16	 Hydro Star	 1:12.13	 (24.96)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 7	 05Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $3.2	 Theycallmebruce	 1:22.86	 (23.08)	 6	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $5.5	 Zamborghini	 1:09.73	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
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11 LOVE TONIGHT Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,025
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Movin’ Out J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/23 (41 Days)
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen) & P J Raftopoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28May23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Maloney	 56.5	 $5.5	 Banana Slide	 1:11.99	 (24.40)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 14Jun23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K W-Taylor	 55	 $8.5	 Satashi	 1:19.78	 (23.68)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 28Jun23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Jones	 53.5	 $13	 Ocean Zar	 1:24.54	 (23.90)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½............................No show
1 of 12	 12Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $*6	 Hola Amigos	 1:12.06	 (23.92)	 4	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 9	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $9.5	 Along The River	 1:10.88	 (23.11)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
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R5 22 Nov 2023 | Balaklava | TQCSI (Bm56)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM56	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 484561
	 2	 110909
	 3	 123606
	 4	 062810
	 5	 211205
	 6	 143634
	 7	 347167
	 8	 559066
	 9	 450708
	10	 140775
	11	 474603
	12	 625644
	13	 002130
	14	 451000

MYRTLE CREEK
DASH IT
FLUFFY BUNNY FEET
LOOKS LIKE A LADY
JURA MAC
LADY DE LUNE
LOTTO FIGHT
STAR ESPRESSO
EFFORTKAT
MAGICOURT
YEAH YEAH NAH
RIVER
ZERO INN
BELLA SOO

61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58

2
11
10
13
5
14
3
9
12
1
6
8
7
4

J OPPERMAN
JADE DOYLE  3 

CAITLYN MUNRO  3 

MS S LOGAN
MS A LINDSAY
S TOMLINSON
D TOURNEUR
D CABOCHE
ROCHELLE MILNES  2 

L NEINDORF
T PANNELL
MS T VOORHAM
MS A JORDSJO
J HOLDER

BAIN/TAYLOR
CHRIS BIEG
T MONTGOMERIE
BRYAN HOLTHAM
MS N BRUGGEMANN
S G PADMAN
PETER & BELINDA BLANCH
CHRIS BIEG
J DUNN & K BISHOP
B J JONES
D K CARRISON
W A BOGARTS
J FREW
J HICKMOTT & C RIGGS

5
5
5
4
6
5
4
5
7
5
6
7
6
5

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
58
57
57
56
56
56
56
55
55
55
54
53
52

	17-�2�-0-0
	16-�4�-1-0
	18-�3�-3-1
	17-�2�-2-1
	 9-�2�-2-0
	14-�1�-0-3
	 8-�1�-0-1
	25-�4�-2-4
	41-�6�-6-5
	18-�2�-4-1
	24-�1�-3-3
	51-�3�-7-7
	19-�2�-1-1
	16-�2�-1-1

$29,272
$54,960
$49,276
$57,880
$26,350
$36,265
$31,560
$175,095
$121,260
$44,870
$93,895
$95,640
$66,110
$33,820

	12-�2�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	16-�0�-4-2
	8-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MYRTLE CREEK Trainer: Bain/Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$29,272
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Martini Red J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/11/23 (13 Days)
Owner: A J Bain & J Durnberger-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 27Apr23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $11	 Matao Ma	 1:10.92	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 11May23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 59	 $*3.9	 Impending Diamond	 1:13.73	 (24.21)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 06Jun23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $9.5	 Adki	 1:13.47	 (24.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $12	 Miss Jenni Lynn	 1:15.21	 (25.16)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 09Nov23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	 7]	 J Opperman	 57.5	 $14	 Mr Whitacre	 1:11.71	 (23.52)	 11	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

2 DASH IT Trainer: Chris Bieg Barrier: 11 Total: 16-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$54,960
Jockey: Jade Doyle (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Dashitude J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/23 (207 Days)
Owner: Mrs S E Bieg, M Wearne, D C Thomas, E Sakareassen, N J E Lovett, Ms N Rantanen Reynolds & M W Lowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms T Voorham	 54.5	 $9	 Four Winds	 1:10.96	 (23.76)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 10	20May23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms T Voorham	 58	 $14	 Jacks On Ice	 1:13.57	 (23.18)	 10	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Well back
9 of 14	 12Jun23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 Felicity Atkinson	 56.5	 $12	 Saville	 1:11.54	 (23.11)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show
11 of 11	29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A Herrmann	 56.5	 $31	 Hard Reality	 1:20.84	 (25.44)	 9	 9	 ...... 16....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms T Voorham	 56.5	 $31	 Lady Simone	 1:11.05	 (22.88)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show

3 FLUFFY BUNNY FEET Trainer: T Montgomerie Barrier: 10 Total: 18-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$49,276
Jockey: Caitlyn Munro (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 15-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Piano Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/04/23 (235 Days)
Owner: T R Montgomerie & S J Alexander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Apr23	 PIP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	10]	 D-L Gillett	 55	 $4.8	 Real Valentia	 1:03.02	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 28Apr23	 PIP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB76	 [	 4]	 Ms S Wiseman	 55.5	 $5	 Madam Mischief	 1:10.98	 (24.09)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 30Sep23	 JAM	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 Felicity Atkinson	 58	 $2.6	 Royal Tyke	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¼................... Every chance
12 of 13	27Oct23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Ms T Voorham	 58.5	 $101	 Exalted Dame	 1:11.86	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 11Nov23	 BRH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Caitlyn Munro	 56	 $4.6	 Zoutons	 0:54.63	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 11................... Every chance

4 LOOKS LIKE A LADY Trainer: Bryan Holtham Barrier: 13 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,880
Jockey: Ms S Logan WT: 60.5 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Dawinner J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/10/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Pj & J Hill Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 05Apr23	 POL	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	12]	 C Murray	 55	 $17	 Classy Banner	 1:24.09	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
2 of 6	 30Sep23	 JAM	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Alan Lai	 51.5	 $7	 Royal Tyke	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 18Oct23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ben Price	 56.5	 $31	 Santastico	 1:01.29	 (23.03)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 25Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM56	 [	11]	 C Murray	 57	 $5	 Nasdana	 1:14.73	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
0 of 12	 08Nov23	 POL	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ben Price	 55	 $9	 Sino Witness	 1:22.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......LR.................. Incident report
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5 JURA MAC Trainer: Ms N Bruggemann Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$26,350
Jockey: Ms A Lindsay WT: 60 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr/b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Real Dramatic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/03/23 (262 Days)
Owner: Mrs D P Stephenson & P B Stephenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Feb23	 KIC	 turf	 1215	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 56	 $5.5	 Leaf	 1:12.92	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 05Mar23	 BOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 57.5	 $9.5	 Comiendo	 1:20.08	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 6	 01Apr23	 PIP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms S Wiseman	 57	 $5	 Norse Mythology	 1:08.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 10	17Apr23	 PIP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB66	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wiseman	 56.5	 $6	 Envenomate	 1:09.08	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....14¾.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 11Nov23	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms A Lindsay	 54.5	 $81	 Delcredere	 1:14.75	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

6 LADY DE LUNE Trainer: S G Padman Barrier: 14 Total: 14-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$36,265
Jockey: S Tomlinson WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Club Maher J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 14-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/03/23 (266 Days)
Owner: J N Chapple, G J Blight, A C Burchard & R McClure Wild Punters Syndicate (Mgr: D R Binney)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 S Tomlinson	 55	 $41	 Exalted Dame	 1:18.04	 (23.52)	 11	 11	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 25Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Tomlinson	 54	 $20	 Tapinforpar	 1:24.76	 (23.16)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 15	 19Apr23	 BAK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 S Tomlinson	 54.5	 $26	 Prince Jofra	 1:36.10	 (24.25)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
3 of 16	 10May23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56	 [	 4]	 S Tomlinson	 56.5	 $7.5	 Bignota	 1:23.32	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 21May23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB56	 [	 8]	 S Tomlinson	 58.5	 $6	 Fiamette	 1:25.66	 (25.48)	 11	 10	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

7 LOTTO FIGHT Trainer: Peter & Belinda Blanch Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,560
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: War Dam: Jevlotto J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/23 (147 Days)
Owner: Mrs B J Blanch, Mrs J A Dearman, J Capper, G S J England, D Hare, Highercombe Hacks 1 (Mgr: C H Scott), J & Kj Davis Family (Mgr: J Davis), B & K Ramsey Family (Mgr: B D 
Ramsey) & Highercombe Hacks 2 (Mgr: L S Moore)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Feb23	 KIC	 turf	 1215	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 55	 $*1.8	 Jura Mac	 1:12.92	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 14Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $4.8	 Enchanting Eagle	 1:12.40	 (23.19)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 28Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $5.5	 Night Cruiser	 1:18.18	 (24.18)	 5	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 10	 08Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Tourneur	 56.5	 $21	 Ballon D’or	 1:37.31	 (26.90)	 7	 6	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Tourneur	 57.5	 $15	 Old Time Rock	 1:02.70	 (23.12)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

8 STAR ESPRESSO Trainer: Chris Bieg Barrier: 9 Total: 25-4-2-4 Prize Money: A$175,095
Jockey: D Caboche WT: 60 Good: 14-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Klatch J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-0 Last Win: 11/12/22 (346 Days)
Owner: Ms S Sperenini-Bieg, Mrs M D White, Ms N Rantanen Reynolds, D G Reynolds, P J Eriksson, D Horrell, T J Howell, J S Baumer, D J Baumer, L Sack, P Sack, J D Dollman, Dr H Meyer, 
R Mundy, C F Sherratt, Ms A J Mitchell, B J Hedley, R Beens, J R Sherratt & Fre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 15Feb23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Felicity Atkinson	 60	 $*2.6	 Spears	 1:23.02	 (24.45)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 25Feb23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $14	 Kenyan Wonder	 1:11.55	 (22.99)	 9	 8	 ........ 5............................No show
10 of 14	12Jun23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 Ms R Pearson	 57.5	 $21	 Saville	 1:11.54	 (23.11)	 11	 12	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 25Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Felicity Atkinson	 57.5	 $*4	 Augusta Rock	 1:22.77	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 12	 08Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 1]	 D Caboche	 58	 $26	 Scripta	 1:16.52	 (25.96)	-	-	   ..... 8¼................... Every chance

9 EFFORTKAT Trainer: J Dunn & K Bishop Barrier: 12 Total: 41-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$121,260
Jockey: Rochelle Milnes (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 25-1-4-5 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 23-4-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Thekatcamehome J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-5-2-0 Last Win: 12/01/23 (314 Days)
Owner: Quest Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C E R O’Sullivan), D P Woodward & Jd & Kb Racing (Mgr: J Dunn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms T Voorham	 55.5	 $16	 Celsius Star	 1:02.06	 (22.68)	 4	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	13May23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms K Crowther	 56.5	 $31	 Demon Blood	 1:01.47	 (22.79)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 24May23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 J Holder	 57.5	 $61	 Another Ponzi	 1:17.49	 (22.99)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	01Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ben Price	 60	 $31	 Strawberry Swing	 0:59.71	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 15Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 H Y Yuen	 52.5	 $31	 Isa Secret	 1:16.40	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

10 MAGICOURT Trainer: B J Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$44,870
Jockey: L Neindorf WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Hampton Court Dam: Manihi Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/03/23 (241 Days)
Owner: D L Flint, D W Kittel, J D Robbie, R Gibbs, M L Dethmore, R A J Lawrie, A S Dening, D J Strother, B Neal & Eagle Boys (Mgr: S P Minge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 10Apr23	 OKB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Crowther	 58	 $4.4	 Prance ‘N’ Dance	 1:06.37	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
12 of 13	06May23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms K Crowther	 56	 $31	 Toast The Deel	 1:11.95	 (23.62)	 8	 12	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 01Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms T Voorham	 60.5	 $20	 Strawberry Swing	 0:59.71	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 18Oct23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms T Voorham	 57.5	 $8	 Santastico	 1:01.29	 (23.03)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 08Nov23	 POL	 turf	 1250	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Voorham	 59	 $5.5	 Journey In Time	 1:16.78	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 YEAH YEAH NAH Trainer: D K Carrison Barrier: 6 Total: 24-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$93,895
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Tale Of Harmony J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 24-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Last Win: 09/07/22 (501 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Carrison, Mrs L F Gerloff, L B Gerloff, B P White, Ms C M White, B W Gerloff, Mrs J M Gerloff, Mrs K A Stone & M Stone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 20Jan23	 MBR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 L Neindorf	 55.5	 $13	 Exalted Fire	 1:38.76	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 03Feb23	 POL	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Tomlinson	 56	 $*5.5	 Dantela	 1:22.70	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 19Feb23	 POL	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 S Tomlinson	 55	 $9	 Kingson	 1:22.89	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	19Mar23	 POL	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Caboche	 57	 $7	 I Need A Drink	 1:51.71	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ....18¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 12	 09Nov23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	 6]	 T Pannell	 57.5	 $13	 Myrtle Creek	 1:11.71	 (23.52)	 9	 10	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

12 RIVER Trainer: W A Bogarts Barrier: 8 Total: 51-3-7-7 Prize Money: A$95,640
Jockey: Ms T Voorham WT: 59 Good: 37-3-5-5 Track: 10-1-1-1

7yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-4-2
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Missfi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-3-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-2 Last Win: 29/12/22 (328 Days)
Owner: B W Bogarts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 P N Wong	 52.5	 $8.5	 Seven Secrets	 1:09.54	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P N Wong	 54	 $41	 My Maloo	 1:15.25	 (24.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 02Oct23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM56	 [	 7]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 60	 $26	 Tosen Water	 1:12.10	 (23.83)	 6	 10	 ...... 15................... Every chance
4 of 12	 22Oct23	 NAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB54	 [	 2]	 P N Wong	 56	 $8	 Archway To Heaven	 1:13.91	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 01Nov23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB56	 [	 6]	 P N Wong	 57	 $21	 Lynda’s Legacy	 1:22.20	 (24.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

13 ZERO INN Trainer: J Frew Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$66,110
Jockey: Ms A Jordsjo WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Faith Seeker J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 19-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 12/07/23 (133 Days)
Owner: J D Frew & A D C Keller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	14Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM56	 [	 7]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $15	 Real Roy	 1:17.55	 (23.56)	 5	 5	 ........ 9............................ Poor run
2 of 12	 28Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54	 $61	 Abit Rattley	 1:24.30	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 16	 12Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	16]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54	 $5.5	 Dancing Stream	 1:25.88	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 11	 22Jul23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	11]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54	 $21	 Son Of Bielski	 1:27.16	 (24.74)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1506	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54.5	 $3.3	 Pool Pony	 1:36.27	 (25.38)	 1	 1	 ...... 17....................... Not sighted

14 BELLA SOO Trainer: J Hickmott & C Riggs Barrier: 4 Total: 16-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,820
Jockey: J Holder WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Navica J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 30/04/23 (206 Days)
Owner: J E Hickmott, I D Wunsch & Mrs N M How

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Apr23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Samuel Payne	 56	 $13	 Street Hustler	 1:23.57	 (25.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 30Apr23	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 S 	 OB54	 [	 6]	 Samuel Payne	 58	 $5.5	 Hasta La Prince	 1:29.82	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
13 of 16	10May23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56	 [	12]	 Samuel Payne	 59	 $12	 Bignota	 1:23.32	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ....11¾............................ Poor run
10 of 12	31May23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Samuel Payne	 57	 $9.5	 Lynda’s Legacy	 1:25.98	 (25.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
15 of 16	12Jun23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB56	 [	16]	 D-L Gillett	 55	 $26	 Conegliano	 1:26.33	 (24.80)	 3	 5	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
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R6 22 Nov 2023 | Sandown | Ladbroke It! (Bm70)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM70	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
2:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 311600
	 2	 157414
	 3	 117825
	 4	 711205
	 5	 142212
	 6	 129376
	 7	 438212
	 8	 1301
	 9	 425869
	10	 210022
	11	 165407
	12	 163163
	13	 110524
	14	 521216

JESTA DREAMA
ROSALIA
BLUESTONE LANE
SOLD THA CAR
PRANCING SPIRIT
KAYGEEBEE
MORNINGTON GLORY
BETTER LINK
DAILY BUGLE
EMPRESSIVE ENUFF
MARLION’S DREAM
GRAND CRUSADER
FUNZELLE
PINK BEAU TY

63.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
56

12
6
5
4
13
9
2
3
11
10
7
1
8
14

TATUM BULL  3 

TAYLA CHILDS  3 

BEN ALLEN
NEIL FARLEY
D STACKHOUSE
J CHILDS
B MERTENS
D MOOR
J MOTT
R T TREMSAL
T STOCKDALE
J NOONAN
MS C HEFEL  1.5 
B MC DOUGALL

MS W KELLY
P G PAYNE
C I BROWN
MS JULIE SCOTT
P STOKES
PRICE/KENT JNR
G BEDGGOOD
G EURELL
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
D BINAISSE
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
M,W & J HAWKES
MOODY/COLEMAN
BRIAN MCGRATH

10
6
7
8
4
4
5
4
5
5
6
5
5
4

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
H

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

77
77
72
72
71
68
68
67
67
66
66
65
68
62

	56-�9�-10-5
	21-�6�-3-1
	31-�7�-4-3
	21-�5�-3-4
	 9-�3�-3-2
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 9-�2�-2-1
	 4-�2�-0-1
	29-�3�-3-3
	11-�2�-3-1
	11-�3�-0-0
	 9-�2�-0-4
	11-�3�-2-1
	10-�2�-2-0

$382,390
$127,517
$286,167
$110,275
$96,360
$147,825
$104,900
$38,850
$396,700
$84,405
$80,050
$60,900
$97,825
$53,030

	19-�1�-4-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	17-�6�-1-0
	8-�4�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�2�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	6-�3�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 JESTA DREAMA Trainer: Ms W Kelly Barrier: 12 Total: 56-9-10-5 Prize Money: A$382,390
Jockey: Tatum Bull (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 48-8-10-5 Track: 3-1-0-0

10yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 34-8-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-4-1
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Jest Dreamin’ J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-6-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/22 (586 Days)
Owner: K Kelly, P K Saker, Mrs D L Saker, M J Paterson, C Bartlett, Mrs K M Hayward & S W Hayward,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 06Apr22	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 V Duric	 63.5	 $3.8	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:26.22	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 13	 15Apr22	 SAL	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 V Duric	 62.5	 $6	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:31.36	 (23.92)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 7	 31Dec22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM84	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $51	 Dance To Dubai	 1:09.46	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ....10¼................... Every chance
11 of 14	18Feb23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM84	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $151	 D’jumbuck	 1:09.48	 (23.24)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 16	22Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $91	 Faretti	 1:23.06	 (23.37)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

2 ROSALIA Trainer: P G Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 21-6-3-1 Prize Money: A$127,517
Jockey: Tayla Childs (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 17-6-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 4-4-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Not A Care J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Ms B M Payne, A Iaria, A Anastasiou, C Alexander, J R Richards, Mrs J Connell, C O’Neill, Mrs A Preston, S D Vass, G Vass, N Mascitti, P Vernall, Miss S A Dowd, C Pendrigh, Mrs L 
Bolt, Mrs S A Forde, A Lesar, J Kadlecik, Dr J Van Den Broek & J Zlatko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 16Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Tatum Bull	 59	 $16	 Eternal Flame	 1:10.69	 (22.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 54	 $7.5	 Exeter	 1:11.37	 (25.49)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Prebble	 60.5	 $17	 Corner Off	 1:05.07	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 62.5	 $17	 Sasqualah	 1:04.10	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM80	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 60	 $16	 Port Albert	 1:10.19	 (23.67)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

3 BLUESTONE LANE Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 31-7-4-3 Prize Money: A$286,167
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 61 Good: 26-7-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 15-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-6-1-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Rip Trice J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 23-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (271 Days)
Owner: R A Pegum, C I Brown, D J Cornwell & A J Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Feb23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $41	 No Way Ever	 1:10.16	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 10	 18Mar23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 62	 $6.5	 Vongole	 1:11.14	 (23.40)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 29Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM84	 [	10]	 B Mertens	 55	 $26	 Foxicon	 0:57.16	 (21.89)	 8	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 17May23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $26	 Turbeau	 1:16.99	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $26	 Frilled	 0:54.65	 (22.23)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

4 SOLD THA CAR Trainer: Ms Julie Scott Barrier: 4 Total: 21-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$110,275
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61 Good: 18-5-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-4-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-1-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Pounce Ontha Couch J+H: 9-2-0-4 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/05/23 (184 Days)
Owner: B N Bell & N R Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 61	 $4.8	 Big Darryl	 1:11.12	 (23.61)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 6	 22May23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60	 $6	 River Ribble	 1:11.45	 (24.20)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59	 $3.1	 Cuban State	 1:25.05	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	25Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 62	 $71	 Mornington Glory	 1:04.95	 (23.39)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $21	 Danaustar	 1:10.52	 (22.72)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 PRANCING SPIRIT Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 13 Total: 9-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$96,360
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 60.5 Good: 9-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-2-1 58+kg: 7-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Sistine Spirit J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 9-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Aqua Trained Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: T F Curnow)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 59.5	 $2.5	 Nokhbah	 0:57.48	 (22.55)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 D Stackhouse	 61.5	 $3.1	 Luna Cat	 0:57.49	 (22.22)	 6	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 30Sep23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 55.5	 $*2.9	 Pantelone	 1:10.26	 (22.44)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 61.5	 $*2.1	 He’s Handsome	 1:12.13	 (23.44)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Tatum Bull	 60.5	 $*1.9	 Along The River	 1:10.88	 (23.11)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 KAYGEEBEE Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$147,825
Jockey: J Childs WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Iggimacool J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/22 (425 Days)
Owner: S P Hedge, M Zito, R Zito, R Maio, Mrs T R Warburton, D J Warburton, Ms A Madafferi, D W Barham, F A Bayne, T K Kinsella-Neiss, R Smykowsky, S Brinkman, M G Donegan, B J 
Bourke, N P Baratta, J Gardier & G Foundation (Mgr: C E Curry)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Mar23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 58	 $6.5	 What You Need	 1:03.81	 (21.88)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
9 of 15	 25Mar23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 57	 $41	 What You Need	 1:03.77	 (22.24)	 2	 2	 ........ 7............................No show
3 of 7	 29Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $10	 Katsu	 0:57.57	 (22.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 15	 13May23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 54.5	 $9	 Airman	 1:09.89	 (23.20)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kah	 59.5	 $2.6	 Scuderia	 0:55.02	 (22.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

7 MORNINGTON GLORY Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$104,900
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59 Good: 6-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Crowned Glory J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/10/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Cummings, Mrs A L K Andrews, S Gilbert, Mrs S L Gilbert, S Crawford, M T Tripp, F D Brown, R A Ford, A F M Panozzo, B J Ratten & D J Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M J Dee	 60	 $3.2	 Victory Bay	 1:10.09	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 30Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $*2.4	 Rolling Moss	 1:12.02	 (24.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 22Sep23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $4.4	 Give Giggles	 1:02.87	 (22.16)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 25Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $3.8	 It’s Kind Of Magic	 1:04.95	 (23.39)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 13	 11Nov23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM80	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 55.5	 $5	 Rey Magnerio	 1:04.39	 (22.68)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

8 BETTER LINK Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$38,850
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Right Of Way J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/23 (125 Days)
Owner: T K M Lam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 29May23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $*2.1	 Rocketoro	 1:11.96	 (22.86)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 11	 16Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1235	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $9.5	 Place Of Gold	 1:14.22	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 13	05Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	12]	 B Melham	 59.5	 $6.5	 Movader	 1:28.40	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 20Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $4.2	 Explosive Rosie	 1:11.51	 (22.48)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

9 DAILY BUGLE Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 11 Total: 29-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$396,700
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 20-3-3-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 10-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Hold Me Closer J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 29-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/12/22 (336 Days)
Owner: Mrs S G Griffiths, R D Griffiths, K G Williams, Mrs C E McKelvie, M McKelvie, D Shirley, R Harris, R Vom & Danibran Syndicate (Mgr: N Johnstone)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $*2.8	 Suparazi	 1:35.19	 (23.94)	 9	 8	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
5 of 15	 18Mar23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM80	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 55	 $10	 Yulong Patrol	 1:35.71	 (24.20)	 12	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 26Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $4.4	 Daiquiri	 1:39.96	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 16	 20May23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	13]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $18	 Sigh	 1:04.33	 (23.23)	 15	 15	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
9 of 14	 03Jun23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 57.5	 $9	 Senegalia	 1:05.17	 (22.65)	 8	 11	 ..... 3½............................No show

10 EMPRESSIVE ENUFF Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$84,405
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Empress Cleo J+H: 11-2-3-1 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/03/23 (241 Days)
Owner: D A Darvill, A P Darvill, F B Jackson & Two Bob Snobs Syndicate (Mgr: L Jackson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Mar23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 R T Tremsal	 59	 $*4.2	 Judestar	 1:10.78	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win
12 of 15	07Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	15]	 R T Tremsal	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Cadboll	 1:11.45	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R T Tremsal	 61	 $6.5	 A Little Deep	 0:58.95	 (22.92)	 12	 12	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R T Tremsal	 61	 $16	 Zamborghini	 1:09.73	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R T Tremsal	 61	 $7.5	 Social Conscience	 1:12.61	 (23.60)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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11 MARLION’S DREAM Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 7 Total: 11-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$80,050
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 58 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Dream Chaser J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/22 (521 Days)
Owner: T M Scales, Ms B J Patterson, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, J A Robertson, H R Smart, D A Wouters, J A F Rabl, N A Robertson, M J Mattsson, Mrs M J Mattsson, R M Scales, 
Mrs J M Scales, D L Q Anders, Mrs E K Anders & B R Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 20Jul22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM70	 [	11]	 Ms J Kah	 59.5	 $7	 So Risque	 1:21.90	 (24.07)	 10	 10	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 14	 26Dec22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	12]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $31	 Diamonds Inthe Sky	 1:17.03	 (22.74)	 12	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 14Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $31	 Shove Over	 1:24.09	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
10 of 11	04Feb23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 59	 $16	 British Columbia	 1:25.21	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 22Mar23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $18	 Mr Money Bags	 1:16.99	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

12 GRAND CRUSADER Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$60,900
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Write This Down J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/05/23 (188 Days)
Owner: Superhorse Syndicate (Mgr: S Eleftherios)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 28Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $6.5	 Capital Asset	 1:19.58	 (24.52)	 3	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 10	 27Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 58.5	 $7	 Monta Frutta	 1:11.03	 (23.95)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 18May23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $5	 Let’s Go Bro	 1:16.98	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 21Jun23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $10	 Star Spirit	 1:09.74	 (23.41)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 60.5	 $21	 Along The River	 1:10.88	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

13 FUNZELLE Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 8 Total: 11-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$97,825
Jockey: Ms C Hefel (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Daisy’s Joy J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (226 Days)
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Mrs L D Bracey, P R Bracey, S A Lewis, G Moretti, A P Rachelle, R Wood, D Moretti, A D Alexander, T J McNally, A J Perry, Ms A E 
Perry, I D Garrigan, W Johnson, C P Kachel, R A Elliott, Pez Tobes, Singpitt Racin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10Apr23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $*4	 Little Miss Gutsaa	 1:12.83	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
14 of 14	29Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM78	 [	13]	 W Egan	 55.5	 $16	 Barbie’s Fox	 1:17.66	 (23.55)	 2	 4	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 20May23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	11]	 J Fry	 55.5	 $26	 South Of Houston	 1:11.31	 (23.61)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $12	 A Little Deep	 0:58.95	 (22.92)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $5.5	 She Daresthe Devil	 1:10.55	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

14 PINK BEAU TY Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 14 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$53,030
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 56 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus h Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Pink Avenue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/23 (34 Days)
Owner: J A McGrath, R J Wilson, S J O’Rourke, J B O’Rourke, N M Wilson, N J Gibson, C W Williams & G D Fagan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 03Sep23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $4.6	 Vincere	 1:12.33	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Chargenlikapluma	 1:11.29	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
2 of 12	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 60	 $*4.4	 Controversial Miss	 1:12.06	 (23.85)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 19Oct23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M Cartwright	 57	 $8.5	 Royal Invader	 0:58.95	 (23.13)	 10	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 13	 11Nov23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM80	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 53.5	 $61	 Rey Magnerio	 1:04.39	 (22.68)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
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R7 22 Nov 2023 | Balaklava | Taylors Wines (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 838703
	 2	 315905
	 3	 257218
	 4	 743187
	 5	 163060
	 6	 486333
	 7	 836506
	 8	 592753
	 9	 142049
	10	 410905
	11	 507504
	12	 936135
	13	 465940
	14	 006970

VIDUKA
BROADWAY LANE
POOL PONY
SUPER SHARP
LI’L HANK
LANCELOTTO
LEBANESE TRADER
CHARLESFORT
PLAISIR
BITE YOUR TONGUE
TOORAK WARRIOR
ALPINE BEAU
COSTLESS
GRAVITY

61.5
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
56
54

10
12
13
1
2
9
4
3
6
14
15
8
7
11

T PANNELL
ROCHELLE MILNES  2 

CHELSEY REYNOLDS  4 

H Y YUEN  3 

SAMUEL PAYNE
MS M COLLETT  2 

S FAWKE
J TOEROEK
S TOMLINSON
J OPPERMAN
--
D CABOCHE
MS S METCALFE
MS S LOGAN

R BALFOUR
A JUSTICE
FRANCIS/KENT
SEARLE/CALLANAN
J FREW
J O’CONNOR
G C OAKES
CHRIS BIEG
J HICKMOTT & C RIGGS
BAIN/TAYLOR
B J JONES
J HICKMOTT & C RIGGS
KRISTI EVANS
W A BOGARTS

8
5
5
4
8
4
5
4
10
4
9
5
5
9

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
60
59
58
57
57
56
56
55
55
54
50
42

	33-�4�-8-4
	24-�3�-3-2
	25-�2�-4-2
	13-�2�-1-1
	37-�6�-4-4
	15-�2�-1-4
	19-�2�-1-6
	17-�1�-4-3
	75-�9�-9-10
	 7-�1�-1-0
	76-�13�-7-5
	23-�2�-4-2
	14-�1�-1-0
	72-�4�-10-5

$219,975
$99,120
$91,825
$57,525
$181,490
$58,615
$47,247
$65,540
$355,247
$37,110
$286,661
$63,110
$32,305
$119,310

	6-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-3
	7-�0�-3-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	22-�6�-0-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	39-�2�-7-2

EMERGENCY
	15	 044881
	16	 954231

MAGIC MORRISS
TALLU

59.5
59

16
5

--
S FAWKE

MS R DAY
MCKERLIE/HORNHARDT

5
5

G
G

AUS
AUS

57
56

	 7-�1�-1-0
	29-�3�-3-5

$24,425
$66,735

	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 VIDUKA Trainer: R Balfour Barrier: 10 Total: 33-4-8-4 Prize Money: A$219,975
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 61.5 Good: 20-4-7-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Stryker Dam: Holy Connection J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 17/12/22 (340 Days)
Owner: R B R, Dr J K Sinclair, Cointreau And Ice, Mrs R A Balfour, M J Kelly, J P Ryman, P Hunter, M G Freeman, A Turrell, L K Little, R Croaker, Mrs B R Fox, C H H Giles, P Kristoris, Mrs S 
M Kristoris & Lucky Cat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Aug23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $21	 Keep Reading	 0:58.36	 (22.06)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 12Aug23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Tourneur	 57.5	 $21	 Sweetened	 1:03.38	 (23.43)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 26Aug23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 55	 $41	 Calla Dream	 0:59.20	 (22.93)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	21Oct23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 T Pannell	 56	 $81	 Sghirripa	 1:00.71	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
3 of 15	 07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 59.5	 $18	 Sabermetric	 1:05.34	 (23.20)	 12	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

2 BROADWAY LANE Trainer: A Justice Barrier: 12 Total: 24-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$99,120
Jockey: Rochelle Milnes (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 21-3-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 20-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Broadway Harmony J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 17-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/23 (152 Days)
Owner: Bungan Street Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N G Gereaux) & T R Aitken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 23Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58	 $5	 Miss Magnifico	 0:58.57	 (22.56)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 6	 18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 60	 $14	 Cosmic Rhapsody	 1:04.58	 (23.04)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 07Oct23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Felicity Atkinson	 55	 $41	 Grand Host	 0:58.37	 (22.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼............................No show
11 of 11	21Oct23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $101	 Sghirripa	 1:00.71	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 04Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 0LY	 [	11]	 Rochelle Milnes	 56	 $10	 All Beans	 1:00.50	 (22.80)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

3 POOL PONY Trainer: Francis/Kent Barrier: 13 Total: 25-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$91,825
Jockey: Chelsey Reynolds (a4.0)WT: 61 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Bellezza Nero J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-1 Last Win: 02/08/23 (112 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Francis, G A Kent & T J Fraser,c Merritt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 Samuel Payne	 57.5	 $5	 Pocket Raider	 1:39.51	 (24.12)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 15Jul23	 MPK	 turf	 1550	 S 	 NMW	 [	10]	 Ms E Finnegan	 54.5	 $51	 Storm Hunter	 1:36.65	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 26Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 J Toeroek	 57.5	 $11	 Six Foot Song	 1:49.27	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 02Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1506	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Toeroek	 57	 $*3.1	 Tales Of Conflict	 1:36.27	 (25.38)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
8 of 11	 12Aug23	 MOP	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Toeroek	 55.5	 $6	 Ammo Amor	 1:35.86	 (25.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

4 SUPER SHARP Trainer: Searle/Callanan Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$57,525
Jockey: H Y Yuen (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Sharpness J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (136 Days)
Owner: M Davies, L Davies, L Eldredge, S Scaglione, M Madigan, M Aitchison, M Stopp, D Preece, A Boylan, R Heinrich, P Wetherall & D Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 11Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 58	 $10	 So Silent	 1:10.00	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 25Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H Y Yuen	 57.5	 $12	 Augusta Rock	 1:22.77	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 09Jul23	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 H Y Yuen	 58	 $2.6	 Stake A Claim	 1:22.54	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
8 of 11	 22Jul23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Opperman	 57	 $26	 Son Of Bielski	 1:27.16	 (24.74)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 15	 07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 56	 $21	 Sabermetric	 1:05.34	 (23.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
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5 LI’L HANK Trainer: J Frew Barrier: 2 Total: 37-6-4-4 Prize Money: A$181,490
Jockey: Samuel Payne WT: 60 Good: 22-6-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 9-4-1-1 58+kg: 24-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Barbados Dam: Call Me Biscuit J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-2 Last Win: 22/03/23 (245 Days)
Owner: P A Van Schaik, T W Van Schiak, Ms A R Alford, W R McFarlane, D G Wyatt & J D Frew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 01Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 J Maund	 60.5	 $21	 Miss Kermie	 1:37.68	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 12Apr23	 STR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Tomlinson	 60.5	 $4	 Santelmo Fuego	 1:39.13	 (25.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	29Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 S Tomlinson	 57	 $12	 Lomax	 1:39.44	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 24May23	 BAK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 T Pannell	 59.5	 $5	 Fanmalia	 1:38.49	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
12 of 12	07Oct23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	12]	 Samuel Payne	 57	 $81	 Portation	 1:10.61	 (23.33)	 4	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

6 LANCELOTTO Trainer: J O’connor Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$58,615
Jockey: Ms M Collett (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Back Story J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/03/23 (241 Days)
Owner: K Cahill & J B O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 07Jun23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 Alana Livesey	 57	 $16	 Big Shaq	 1:08.55	 (25.02)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 23Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ben Price	 56.5	 $26	 Wakanjeja	 0:57.82	 (21.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 18Oct23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 P N Wong	 57.5	 $5.5	 Santastico	 1:01.29	 (23.03)	 3	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 04Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 P N Wong	 54	 $6.5	 All Beans	 1:00.50	 (22.80)	 7	 9	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 11Nov23	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 P N Wong	 53.5	 $7	 Delcredere	 1:14.75	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

7 LEBANESE TRADER Trainer: G C Oakes Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-1-6 Prize Money: A$47,247
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-0-3 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-3
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Arrow In The Sand J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-3 Last Win: 19/03/22 (613 Days)
Owner: L Vallen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Jan23	 PEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 S Callow	 55	 $4	 Fixated	 1:18.93	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 26Jan23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 T Pannell	 59	 $11	 Fleurieu Flipper	 1:23.91	 (23.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 30Jul23	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Caitlin Tootell	 57	 $19	 The Great Baby	 1:10.69	 (22.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 16	09Aug23	 BAK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56	 [	15]	 T Pannell	 62	 $17	 Tales Of Conflict	 1:21.69	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 16Aug23	 GAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM56	 [	 1]	 S Cahill	 61	 $8.5	 Exopipi	 1:33.54	 (25.15)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

8 CHARLESFORT Trainer: Chris Bieg Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$65,540
Jockey: J Toeroek WT: 59 Good: 9-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Small Minds J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 08/04/23 (228 Days)
Owner: C M Bieg, B O’Reilly, P A Mauger, D C Thomas, D J Willis, J P Higgins, S Van Hees, Mrs E Pummeroy, A Pummeroy, A T Lisiewkz, P Davy, Roadworker (Mgr: A P Kaesler), Ms M C 
Higgins, R Lisiewicz, Dr R J Linke, J M Heath, B J Collins, Hapc (Mgr: C E Powell),

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 01Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms T Voorham	 56	 $91	 Validated	 1:10.83	 (24.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show
2 of 12	 12Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 Felicity Atkinson	 55	 $3.6	 Bubble Over	 1:11.37	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 22Jul23	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Alana Livesey	 54	 $8.5	 The Guava	 1:17.19	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 15	 07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 Ms T Voorham	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Sabermetric	 1:05.34	 (23.20)	 8	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 19Nov23	 STR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 S Tomlinson	 57	 $7.5	 Roxy Blue	 1:06.62	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

9 PLAISIR Trainer: J Hickmott & C Riggs Barrier: 6 Total: 75-9-9-10 Prize Money: A$355,247
Jockey: S Tomlinson WT: 59 Good: 49-8-5-5 Track: 3-2-0-1

10yo ch aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 32-6-2-7 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Princess Tyla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 75-9-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-4-5 Last Win: 01/03/23 (266 Days)
Owner: J E Hickmott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Alana Livesey	 51.5	 $19	 Samedi	 2:00.76	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 18Mar23	 MPK	 turf	 2250	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Alana Livesey	 52.5	 $4.2	 Dixie Whistler	 2:26.03	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 11	01Apr23	 MOP	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 L Neindorf	 57.5	 $8	 Crown Mint	 2:05.85	 (--.--)	 1	 6	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 08Apr23	 OKB	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Alana Livesey	 51.5	 $5.5	 Havaduel	 2:01.33	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 25Apr23	 GAW	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 P N Wong	 55	 $11	 Perlubie Beach	 2:12.50	 (24.20)	 1	 6	 ........ 9............................No show

10 BITE YOUR TONGUE Trainer: Bain/Taylor Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,110
Jockey: J Opperman WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Love’s A Fantasy J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/04/23 (235 Days)
Owner: A Bain, J Durnberger-Smith, B Dansey, G Keating, Rough Diamonds, N Rantanen-Reynolds, M Haines, Sns Racing, A Hiscock, P Donovan, J Abraham, T Antoun, B Fitzgerald, W 
Dansey, C Harvey, V D’Agostino, C Lees, C Lees, Abr Bite Your Tongue Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Apr23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 57	 $12	 Northumbria	 1:05.09	 (23.99)	 4	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 10	25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $21	 Karedada	 1:12.41	 (24.27)	 4	 8	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 13May23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $13	 No Statement	 0:57.13	 (22.12)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show
10 of 13	08Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	13]	 J Opperman	 56.5	 $9	 Portation	 1:16.21	 (25.47)	-	-	   ...... 12.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 09Nov23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Opperman	 59	 $*5	 Fun Forever	 1:03.89	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
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11 TOORAK WARRIOR Trainer: B J Jones Barrier: 15 Total: 76-13-7-5 Prize Money: A$286,661
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 54-11-6-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-1-1 58+kg: 63-11-6-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-6-0-3
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Patience Well J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-11-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-1-2 Last Win: 09/12/22 (348 Days)
Owner: Ms S Fuller & B Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	19Feb23	 POL	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	11]	 Ms T Voorham	 59.5	 $16	 Kingson	 1:22.89	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 03Mar23	 POL	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 Ms T Voorham	 59	 $10	 Hurricane Sonny	 1:22.68	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 01Oct23	 POL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Voorham	 60	 $20	 Artful Ambition	 0:59.82	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	14Oct23	 MOP	turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms K Crowther	 56.5	 $41	 Street Delight	 1:11.45	 (23.57)	 11	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 08Nov23	 POL	 turf	 1250	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms T Voorham	 58.5	 $4.8	 The Master	 1:16.88	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

12 ALPINE BEAU Trainer: J Hickmott & C Riggs Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$63,110
Jockey: D Caboche WT: 58 Good: 17-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Liffeybel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/03/23 (259 Days)
Owner: J E Hickmott, T L Carroll, Mrs J M Carroll, Mrs N M How, A J McCann & C R Dean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Feb23	 MBR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM56	 [	 1]	 J Maund	 57.5	 $10	 Frankel Star	 1:51.28	 (24.87)	 8	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 08Feb23	 GAW	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Maund	 56.5	 $6	 Plaisir	 2:14.02	 (25.13)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 08Mar23	 STR	 turf	 2050	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Samuel Payne	 59	 $6	 Finney	 2:10.12	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 8	 02Apr23	 GAW	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Samuel Payne	 58.5	 $3.8	 Smiling Assassin	 2:14.61	 (25.29)	 6	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 12Apr23	 STR	 turf	 2050	 S 	 BM56	 [	 2]	 Samuel Payne	 59.5	 $3.8	 Al Ranchero	 2:11.37	 (25.07)	 5	 3	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

13 COSTLESS Trainer: Kristi Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,305
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe WT: 56 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Perfect Truth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/22 (451 Days)
Owner: P & G N Papageorgiou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 56	 $19	 Danaustar	 1:11.28	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 9................... Every chance
5 of 8	 19Mar23	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 58	 $9	 The Javelin	 0:58.73	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 26Mar23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $6.5	 Over Boost	 0:58.55	 (23.10)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 7	 15Apr23	 WER	turf	 1429	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Suraj Narredu	 56.5	 $8	 Capino	 1:31.58	 (26.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
15 of 15	07Nov23	 MOP	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	13]	 L Neindorf	 55	 $51	 Sabermetric	 1:05.34	 (23.20)	 2	 3	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted

14 GRAVITY Trainer: W A Bogarts Barrier: 11 Total: 72-4-10-5 Prize Money: A$119,310
Jockey: Ms S Logan WT: 54 Good: 42-3-4-2 Track: 10-0-2-1

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-1-2-0 54-56kg: 39-2-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-2-7-2
Sire: Danerich Dam: Festival Parade J+H: 17-1-4-1 Turf: 72-4-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-1-6-3 Last Win: 19/05/21 (917 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Bogarts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	27Aug23	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB54	 [	 7]	 Rochelle Milnes	 54	 $12	 Bromelia	 1:09.73	 (--.--)	 6	 11	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
6 of 14	 20Sep23	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $61	 My Maloo	 1:15.25	 (24.79)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 02Oct23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM56	 [	10]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $26	 Yardstick	 1:13.05	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 3............................No show
7 of 9	 08Oct23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB56	 [	 1]	 Ms S Logan	 54	 $21	 Commander Meroo	 1:22.75	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
12 of 14	01Nov23	 STR	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB56	 [	 2]	 Ms S Logan	 54	 $51	 Final Chance	 1:22.73	 (24.79)	 13	 13	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

15 MAGIC MORRISS Trainer: Ms R Day Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,425
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Lady Orio J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/11/23 (13 Days)
Owner: D P Franklin, N G A Fenwick, Bj Snedden, W M Hodgkinson, M Sboro, J M W James, C James, Mj Sboro, D R Sboro, Ms R G Day, W Martlew, B J Mooney, C Delaney, P Hards, D Blair 
& M S Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 12Jun23	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB56	 [	 4]	 Ms T Voorham	 58	 $5.5	 Notifies	 0:59.15	 (22.97)	 9	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 28Jun23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Voorham	 58	 $5.5	 Boy Racer	 1:02.50	 (23.12)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 19Jul23	 GAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms T Voorham	 58	 $6.5	 Sixteen Reasons	 1:07.64	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 06Sep23	 MBR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Toeroek	 58	 $6.5	 Think Tank	 1:25.87	 (23.63)	 7	 6	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 09Nov23	 GAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Samuel Payne	 57.5	 $6	 First Tosen	 1:11.69	 (23.50)	 8	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

16 TALLU Trainer: McKerlie/Hornhardt Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$66,735
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 59 Good: 23-2-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 15-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Cluster Dam: Tallulah Falls J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/07/23 (122 Days)
Owner: Valerie Dunstan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 11Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB52	 [	 4]	 Rochelle Milnes	 57.5	 $8	 Hey Michael	 1:03.92	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 25Jun23	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 56.5	 $15	 Augusta Rock	 1:22.77	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 02Jul23	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 OB54	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 58.5	 $5	 Alkaamel	 1:22.24	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 09Jul23	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Alana Livesey	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Super Sharp	 1:22.54	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 23Jul23	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 OB54	 [	 4]	 Rochelle Milnes	 57.5	 $*2.3	 She’s Full Of It	 1:23.74	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win


